

## Mohave Contract User Guide for Biddle & Brown Fence Co, LLC

## Contract Number: 20G-BBF-1103 Vendor Website: http://www.bbfco.com

**Products or** Services: Biddle & Brown Fence Co., LLC provides various types of fencing and gates. Biddle & Brown Fence Co., LLC also performs repairs and servicing of existing fencing and gates. Awarded as a Job Order Contracting (JOC) contract.

Excluded N/A Items:

<b>P.O</b> .	Biddle & Brown Fence Co, LLC
Address:	Scott Biddle
	895 W. Elwood Street
	Phoenix AZ, 85041

Remit Biddle & Brown Fence Co, LLC To: Accounts Receivable 895 W. Elwood Street Phoenix AZ, 85041

Effective Date: 11/3/2020

Renews: November 3

Final Expiration: 11/3/2025

Contract Specialist: Michael Carter, CPPB, NIGP-CPP

Phone: 928-718-3222 Email: michael@mesc.org

Phone: 928-718-3237 Email: maria@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Maria Brissette, CPPB

Pricing: UPB Multiplier

Shipping: N/A

## Volume Discount: N/A

**Perf/Pay Bond:** Performance and Payment bonds will be added pre-tax. The minimum bond cost will be \$100.

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

**Ordering Info:** This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Biddle & Brown Fence Co, LLC and send to Mohave for review.